
 
(PENNSYLVANIA) 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

QUINTA DEZEMBRO 11, 2025. 
Inicio 14:45 HS 

 

1 
$18,000 1600M TROT (6) 

APROX 14:45 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

 

1 NO NAP NASH  9-1 Justin Walters 
2 BIG BOY ERNEST (L) 7-1 Jeremy Indof 
3 FIRST OPTION (L) 12-1 Justin Irvine 
4 WINSLOW (L) 9-5 Aaron Merriman 
5 CELEBRITY BAMBINO (L) 3-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
6 ADAMSVILLE ROAD (L) 5-2 Dave Palone 
 

2 
$8,600 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 15:06 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

 

1 RT PAINT IT BLACK (L) 9-2 Eric Neal 
2 WIZZY  15-1 Brian Zendt 
3 CRUISINONHIGH (L) 7-1 Dave Palone 
4 GINNY FIZZ HANOVER  8-1 Justin Irvine 
5 BRAUTI FOR LIFE (L) 3-2 Aaron Merriman 
6 KAYLEE'S PRINCESS  12-1 Case Bateson 
7 RT POCO'S LADY (L) 12-1 Justin Walters 
8 HARPER HANOVER  20-1 Shawn Johnston 
9 SUNNY N SHARE (L) 7-1 Chris Shaw 
 

3 
$8,600 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 15:27 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 ROCK ABY BABY  7-1 Brady Jenson 
2 THE LAST TALE (L) 5-1 Wilbur Yoder 
3 TRUMPS LAWYER  6-5 Justin Irvine 
4 WARM BREEZES BLOW (L) 5-1 Christian Myers 
5 BETTING BOX  15-1 Brady Brown 
6 TSM SARGENT WULFI (L) 12-1 Jeremy Indof 
7 LAUGHING INTHERAIN  6-1 Aaron Merriman 
 

4 
$11,800 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 15:48 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 EMERALD'S LEGACY (L) 3-1 Dave Palone 
2 DAYLIGHTS DAUGHTER (L) 5-1 Aaron Merriman 
3 BUTTER N SYRUP  7-1 Tyler Angus 
4 WINTER SOLDIER (L) 5-2 Anthony Macdonald 
5 DREAM SOMETHING  4-1 Justin Walters 
6 ACTIVATION  15-1 Justin Irvine 
7 PAYBACK MONI (L) 20-1 Brady Brown 
8 L DEES MARIA (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
9 JUST LIKE MAGIC (L) 20-1 Drew Monti 
  

5 
$7,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 16:09 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 CREDIT MY TOM  9-2 Brady Brown 
2 BACKTALKER  5-1 Justin Irvine 
3 CLAIR'S CAVIAR (L) 20-1 Robert Mcneight 
4 AMERICAN CROSS  7-2 Aaron Merriman 
5 ELECTRAGLDE DE VIE (L) 20-1 Wilbur Yoder 
6 LOVELY HEART (L) 2-1 Dave Palone 
7 DORFERD (L) 6-1 Jeremy Indof 
8 COUNT CHOCALOT (L) 20-1 James Dodson 
9 SWAN STAR (L) 20-1 Eric Miller 
 

6 
$10,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 16:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 ARTFUL DODGER (L) 4-1 Brady Jenson 
2 RT WATCH ME  7-1 Eric Neal 
3 LEGACY'S CASANOVA (L) 7-1 Spencer Kahrig 
4 ZEUS DE VIE (L) 5-2 Dave Palone 
5 GQ HANOVER  15-1 Brian Zendt 
6 MAJORSHANDSOMELOOK (L) 9-1 Shawn Johnston 
7 BUY ME A BERCURY (L) 4-1 Nick Roland 
8 MY MAN MAHOMES (L) 20-1 Brady Brown 
9 POPPIN BOTTLES (L) 20-1 Justin Irvine 
 

7 
$5,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 16:51 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 DANCING MACHINE (L) 12-1 Christian Myers 
2 DONT GET SHOCKED (L) 3-1 Jordon Miller 
3 TALBOTCREEKWHISKEY (L) 5-2 Dave Palone 
4 DIRTY DREAMS (L) 20-1 Eric Miller 
5 PATRIOT WAY (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
6 DAB O'COLOR (L) 7-2 Aaron Merriman 
7 ER HUNTER (L) 20-1 Brady Brown 
8 COALFORD BET ALINE (L) 4-1 Brady Jenson 
9 HARVEYS ALL IN (L) 20-1 Jesse Barnard 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8 
$7,000 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 17:12 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 MASTER SWAN (L) 6-5 Aaron Merriman 
2 KENTUCKY POWERBALL (L) 20-1 Jesse Barnard 
3 TSM PRINCE TRISTAN  20-1 Jeremy Indof 
4 DUBLINROCKINJERRY (L) 3-1 Dave Palone 
5 STEP MACHINE  12-1 Justin Irvine 
6 SHE'LL COME BACK (L) 20-1 Brady Jenson 
7 BRAGGEN BLISS (L) 5-2 Nick Roland 
 

9 
$7,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 17:33 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 KARPATHIAN QUEEN (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
2 PONDA DIAMOND (L) 5-2 Dave Palone 
3 SOUTHWIND COCKTAIL  20-1 Eric Neal 
4 GLORILLA  7-2 Justin Walters 
5 FUN FACT (L) 12-1 Shawn Johnston 
6 ALL HAIL THE QUEEN (L) 7-1 Brady Jenson 
7 DEFAMATION (L) 5-1 Jeremy Indof 
8 LIGHT MY TORCH  20-1 Brady Brown 
9 SPRING BY THE SEA (L) 20-1 Justin Irvine 
 

10 
$7,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 17:54 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 THE FATHER ANDREA (L) 9-1 Justin Walters 
2 RAGING HANOVER (L) 5-2 Aaron Merriman 
3 FRITZPATRICK (L) 20-1 Brian Zendt 
4 BLUESTREAK TOMMY (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
5 DREAMNBOUTTHEMONI (L) 20-1 Brady Brown 
6 VAPORMAX (L) 2-1 Spencer Kahrig 
7 CAVIART GRADY  7-2 Justin Irvine 
8 SO VIBRANT (L) 6-1 Dave Palone 
 

11 
$11,200 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 18:15 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 TINY TOM  4-1 Dave Palone 
2 TWOFISTEDDRINKER (L) 7-2 Aaron Merriman 
3 THUNDERSTORM BLUES  12-1 Drew Monti 
4 SOUTH PORT (L) 9-2 Eric Miller 
5 SHORESY (L) 4-1 Scott Betts 
6 STEPPIN TALL (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
7 NORTHERN BUFF (L) 4-1 Justin Walters 
8 FRIENDLY CANTAB (L) 20-1 Shawn Johnston 
9 CHASIN' SUNSHINE (L) 20-1 Chris Shaw 
 

12 
$8,600 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 18:36 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 TSM TRACKER NATHAN  2-1 Jeremy Indof 
2 D A CAPTAIN MARVEL (L) 3-1 Justin Irvine 
3 CAPTAIN ABRAHAM (L) 20-1 Eric Neal 
4 NOCKOUT (L) 20-1 Robert Mcneight 
5 MAKER LATHER  20-1 Brady Brown 
6 RIDDLE ME  12-1 Shawn Johnston 
7 TEN K OBO (L) 6-1 Nick Roland 
8 VINO  7-2 Brady Jenson 
9 TRUMP SAVE AMERICA (L) 20-1 Justin Walters 
 

13 
$11,200 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 18:57 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 WISTFUL BLUE CHIP  8-1 Justin Mullett 
2 FIRST LADY TRIO IT  20-1 Scott Betts 
3 COUNTN ON CC  7-1 Brady Brown 
4 MODERN LUXURY 7-2 Aaron Merriman 
5 ROLLIN EXPLOSION (L) 9-5 Dave Palone 
6 LOVE ME LONG TIME (L) 20-1 Wilbur Yoder 
7 TALLY THE TAB (L) 3-1 Anthony Macdonald 
8 UNIQUE WEDDING (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
 

14 
$7,700 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 19:18 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

1 BEACH DREAMZZZ (L) 7-1 Justin Walters 
2 ENZIO (L) 5-1 Wilbur Yoder 
3 FREDDIMO (L) 7-2 Justin Irvine 
4 P P E (L) 5-2 Dave Palone 
5 THE FUNK (L) 7-1 Aaron Merriman 
6 HEIST (L) 12-1 Drew Monti 
7 LITTLE TOWN ROAD  9-1 Brady Brown 
8 KOSHER MAHONEY (L) 20-1 Jeremy Indof 
9 MIND YOWN BUSINESS (L) 20-1 Brady Jenson 
 

 

 

 


